C
S
O
LE
N
O
ID
 VA

● Where a PLC is connected directly, select a type with the diode or M12 -4 pin
connector type to protect the PLC output card.
■Description of the model designation
ＨＤ3ｰ3WｰBCAｰ０２５Ｂー ＷＹR1（H）
Max operating pressure (NOTE 1)
1: 10 MPa
3: 25 MPa
5: 35 MPa
Switching function
3W   : Spring center type
2WD: No spring detent type
2S   : Spring offset type
Spool type
Refer to the SPOOL TYPES table.
Nominal size
025: Conforming to ISO4401-03-02-0-94
Model code
B: Terminal box type
C: M12-4 pin type (HD1-WYD2 only)
Option functions
①M12-4 pin connector type
(only for HD1-*-*-025C-WYD2 type)
A: Load side –COMMON right side
B: Load side –COMMON left side
C: Load side +COMMON right side
D: Load side +COMMON left side
②Quick return function (NOTE 2)
(only for HD*-*-*-025B-WYR*)
H: Quick return
③With diode
(only for HD*-*-*-025B-WYD2)
S: Load side -COMMON
T: Load side +COMMON
Voltage indication
D2: DC 24 V
R1: AC 100 V
R2: AC 200 V
Wiring method
WY: Cable connection to the side of the terminal box
■Series selection table
Cautions on use  Please read the Operating Manual
                                       carefully to ensure correct usage.
NOTE 1: A solenoid valve of 35 (MPa) operating pressure is available only for the 025B series.
NOTE 2: The valve with quick return function provides faster response for switching to OFF.
NOTE 3: Mounting bolt is M5 bolt.
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A P B R
A P B R
A P B R
A P B R
A P B R
A P B R
A P B R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B

S
SOLENOID VALVE（HD*-WY*） SIZE 03
■Description of the model designation
HD3（S）ー3WｰBCAｰ03BｰWYR1（H）
HD1（S）ーWYD*
HD1（S）ーWYD*（A～D）
HD1（S）ーWYD*（SorT）
HD1（S）ーWYR*
HD1（S）ーWYR*H
HD3（S）ーWYD*
HD3（S）ーWYD*（SorT）
HD3（S）ーWYR*
HD3（S）ーWYR*H
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
CR + Varistor
Diode
Diode
Rectifier
Rectifier
CR + Varistor
Diode
Rectifier
Rectifier
○
○
○
○
○ (NOTE 2)
■Series selection table
Series
DC AC
Power Source
Surge Absorber M12 4-pin Connector Quick Return
Max operating pressure
1: 10 MPa
3: 25 MPa
Mounting bolt
No code: 03 type M8 bolt (standard)
S: 03 type M6 bolt (option)
Switching function
3W : Spring center type
2WD: No spring detent type
2S  : Spring offset type
Spool type
Refer to the SPOOL TYPES table.
Nominal size
Conforming to ISO4401-05-04-0-94 (M6 bot type only)
Model code
Option functions
①M12-4 pin connector type
(only for HD1(S)-WYD2 type)
A: Load side –COMMON right side
B: Load side –COMMON left side
C: Load side +COMMON right side
D: Load side +COMMON left side
②Quick return function (NOTE 1)
(only for HD-WYR*)
H: Quick return
③With diode